WHEEL BRACKET -

29)30)31) 32

23

RIGHT REAR

|
P
&ﬁ:{ o
Lo \
\@ 29)(30)(31)(32 | = <
4 o wens '
RIGHT FRONT | /@ ; © WHEEL BRACKET -
25 N
[ 2 [
33)(34)(35 -L-———I == 3 g g L _Ti
Tl 1§ 1 [ 8T N
/ It U™
‘ i ® - © I |
| PEEE @@@@ J o
s
1 '
3 ot VR 3 i aw 4
! » | Q
6y = 612 N
| :
oI | : ’
AS{E::Q]LY et : 29)(30)(31)(32
20) I
% il s
=D ,

24

WHEEL BRACKET - LEFT FRONT

\\’/\4\‘/

e

12

i 112

25/8

a

29)30)31132

REFRACTORY

KELTER TOP

UENERAL _ERECTION & ASSEMBLY NOTES

um&umuﬂ:&mlmvmwuw
W:mmvu‘u"ﬁ:mnmwmvm

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION NOTES

4 VELDING PROCEDURES TO CONORM TD AISC FIR BESIGN,
FABRICATIIN AM® ERECTUN OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FIR BULDINGS.

OPEN WOLES

£70
M Odep n Equipment Company

plonning . . . engineering . . . monufocluring . . . erection

BOX 993, PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074-0993

DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES TELEPHONE: 414-284-9431 FAX: 414-284-9433
- UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIFIED - AN ALCO INDUSTRIES INC. CO.
_ SIZE HACH]
WHEEL BRACKET LEFT REAR RDER 7 o T/ =
12" 1i 020 E3 Y (S
COVER CLOSED POSITION 247 10 48° 1032 * 3/32" LocATION

48" 10 72" | AS SPECIFIED = 1/8° oesexprions COVER ] SLIDE BRN

THIS DRAVING IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF SODORM L 72° TO 240° AS SPEEIFIED 2 1/4°

e IRy FPRET AT W T T TRAVRG 1o et 1o e OVER 240’ | AS_SPECIFIED T 378" REVISIONS BRAVN BY BATE o:zou [ . ‘;u: ;‘?F net

D VILL BE RETURMLD WING IS ALSD T ALL MACHINED SURFACES '8/ FILE '\ PROU. 2180 #20914002 Ca 6-15-99 OF.

TO BE COPIED, OR DTHIRVISE DISPOSED HOUT DUR VRITTEN CONSENT > | SCALE, - .

B B ik | TR WELD PP 2 v [ e e i R DWG. |2180-2091-4-002 b = L

TO BY THE ACCEPTARCE OF THIS DRAVING CR PRINT. BREAK ALL CORNERS AND REMOVE ALL BURRS|06/15/95 £988809XX NO. RACT 98- BBTY




SEE_WHEEL BRACKET
LEFT FRDNT DETAIL

3 -0°
INSIDE OF LINING

SEE WHEEL BRACKET

COVER CLOSED
LIMIT SWITCH

CUT ITEM #39
TD LENGTH REQUIRED

36
37
38
39
40
41

42

COVER DPEN
LIMIT SWITCH

A

26

33 )36
38 ) 42

37 139

40 ) 41

TYP,

Al

o+

/_“LEFT REAR DETAIL
=1 411

4 -0°
INSIDE OF LINING
CHARGER
SEE WHEEL BRACKET .
EENEE RIGHT FRONT DETAIL =1
&
19 ©
!
v}
a <
m
- i ~
{} : \
| Y
I
g -
il | 5
L } g
|
i 9
i é LY
| - -
! >
®
:
\ ——
| T SEE WHEEL BRACKET :
(15X2e) RIGHT REAR DETAIL o
a
- -
(eE)Ee) = 5
5
§ 5
N b
N 3
1 MF:
=]
o
=
@
I SEE REFRACTORY DRAWING
\ §HL FOR LINING (1/2° BLANKET
| VITH ALUMINUM FOIL BACKING)
= L] \—JTEM TO BE SET IN PLACE LOOSE
DO NOT FIELD WELD
¥
N
QOO %
1
&
54 T
Yo )e)
CYT ITEM #39
TO LENGTH REQUIRED
)

+

5’ -14 3/8° C/C WHEELS

2-=9 374

S~

Nl
0

3’ -10 7/16"

FIELD TO LEVEL TRACK
BEFORE FIELD WELDING

TD MELTER FRAME.

MATERIAL LIST
[0 Rean]  PART nuMBER DESCRIPTION V.
1| . |2180-2081-4 1 - COVER ASSEMBLY
2' -7 3/16° 20" 4 -4" 2'-9 3/4° -7 =
2 3/16° 4’4107 STROKE OF CYLINDER x| 3| 1 |0301-0227-4 STACK COVER an
P{ 4| 1 |0301-0413-4-001 FRAME WELDMENT LEFT HAND 179
P 5 | 1 [0301-0413-4-002 FRAME VELDMENT RIGHT HAND 194
P{ 6 | 1 |0301-0413-4-003 WELDMENT CYLINDER SUPPORT 70
7 | 2 [0301-0413-4-004 HEAT SHIELD 134
8 | 2 [0301-0413-4-005 WHEEL GUIDE 73
COVER "
cLosed e COVER P s | 2 [os00-1005 L2X2X1/4X761/2 44
@@ P{ 10 | 1 |9500-1005 L2X2X1/4X67 18
i 1| 2 |9900-1014 L4X3X1/4X6° 6
15)16 [ !
K ! ! P 12| 1 |ss00-1005 L2X2X1/4X 74 378 20
I = - ik 8 {13 | 2 [s300-1005 L2X2X1/4 X 68 3/8° 38
8 : ! I i 14 [ 1 [oos7-us07-5 CYLINDER
] oo 18 = 13| 1 [0037-0699-5 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN
16 | 1 |0057-0583-5 CYLINDER CLEVIS
p 17
x|18| 2 [oo10-0024-5 ROLLER
2 Eh i . x[13 | 2 |oo10-0023-5 ROLLER
H 4 13 L x[20| 1 |0301-02R6-4-001 WHEEL BRACKET LEFT FRONT ]
<
! I ~ x| 21| 1 |0301-0226-4-002 WHEEL BRACKET LEFT REAR s
? ®|22| 1 |0301-0226-4-003 WHEEL BRACKET RIGHT FRONT s
HE A ™ x[23| 1 [0301-c226-4-004 WHEEL BRACKET RIGHT REAR 4
TYP WELD x(24| 1 [0301-0226-4-00S SCRAPER LEFT FRONT 1
AFTER ALIGNMENT, o — =
AND ASSEMBLY ° +1/2-9 /@ ®|25| 1 |0301-0226-4-006 SCRAPER RIGHT FRONT 1
FIELD WELDING TRACK x|26| 1 [0301-0226-4-009 LIMIT SVITCH TRIP s
TO TUBE ON MELTER
FRAME = 27 )
I x|28| 8 [9503-1261 HEX HD SCREV 1/2-2ONF X 1 1/4° 1
x[29| 8 [9903-1459 HSSB FLAT VWASHER 1/2°8 -
r I 1 i i ] %[30( 8 [9903-1194 SCR CAP 1/2-13NC X 2° 1
x( 31| 8 [9s03-1007 NUT HEX FULL 1/2-13NC -
%(32| 8 [9903-1476 LOCK VASHER 1/2°8 -
11 %(33| 10 |9903-1153 SCR CAP 1/4-20NC X 1° -
o ®|34| 6 [9903-1004 HEX NUT 1/4-20NC -
35| 6 [9903-1473 LOCK WASHER 1/4°¢ -
AN |
36| 2 |o033-0293-5 LIMIT SWITCH BRACKET 3
37| 2 |o03z-0316-5 LIMIT SWITCH -
VI E W A = A as | 4 |ov2s-o02-5 NUT UNISTRUT 1/4-2ONC
35| 4 [9903-1793 SCR M FLST #I0-24NC X 2 1/2° 1
¢ 40| 4 |9903-1066 MS HEX NUT #10-24NC -
[ NOM. 1/2° CLEARANCE S
VITH COVER T IGREN POSTTEON 41| 4 [99503-1748 MS FLAT WASHER #10
42 | 10 [9903-1444 FLAT WASHER 1/4°8
LT 43
. s
A \ 44 .
A i L S, 45 0280-0045-5 PAINT ALUMINUN SUPER HOT (2-COATS)
1, r—
[ ! _/\,,‘e TOTAL WEIGHT 1181
4 '
47 -4 2" -0" -7 3/16° ‘§=== 4
PLSASE R SCHETRIER Ao 2 SHIEE > DENDTES ITEMS TD BE SHOP VELDED AT
& _” @e D> | SHOP ASSEMBLY AND SHIPPED IN ONE
o . ! PIECE TO THE FIELD
N N —_—
=< 3
TACK WELD AT
COVER ks DENOTES ITEMS TO BE ASSEMBLED IN
CLOSED DETAIL A ¥ | THE SHOP AND SHIPPED IN ONE PIECE
TO THE FIELD
= )
NOTES:
1) SHOP TO CDMPLETELY ASSEMBLE AND TEST
COVER MECHANISM FOR CYLINDER EXTENTED AND RETRACT.
i ‘\ 2} AFTER MECHANISM HAS BEEN TESTED, DISASSEMBLE,
L BRACE FRAME AS REQUIRED FOR SHIPPING.
3) FOR ENLARGED VIEV DF WHEEL ASSEMBLIES, SEE SHEET #2 FOR ENLARGED VIEW OF WHEEL
4) FIELD TO CHECK FOR PROPER WHEEL ALIGNMENT ON STACK . #
COVER WHEM SETTING ON RAILS. § ASSEMBLIES SEE SHEET #2
T ‘RIAL_SPECIFICATION NOTES
GENERAL _ERECTION & ASSEMBLY NOTES b
i - g g‘g,'g'.,. A . o DD PRACTICE B r"‘a‘-‘c‘l’%}u‘nunﬂ: T Yo thamucrio
TYP WELD SUPPORTS FOR EQUIPMENT PRIIR TO START OF N 2 “‘L:'ainn nw-l.m moammmmm =78 @R LATCST EDITERO
AFTER ALIGNMENT 2) ERECTIR TO L HARXS ON EQUIPYENT AGADST e STANDARDS: FOR MR
41/ 2-9 ™ aANp AsSEMBLY DOCRSTADNG b ASSABLY, RIS 10 STamm o ERECTIDN ® n':mn-.mm s HPSIse SeerEn
¥ ?ﬂ?&m% %FI’UL BOLT-UP, "‘!‘J‘J :&uugun:ﬁ'}“‘m 2 FABRICATION AND DRECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BURLDINGS.
GROUTIXG, IN ACCORBANCE VITH CURRENT ALSL ERECTIDM STANDARDS. amnmmmsmtmr: vcl::lommnrvu_u
()/ 4 "-ﬂm yu MSV ncum,_v ‘r‘_;ﬁ:‘mm COMPONENTS, ®» #‘ P Nﬂi'w VELDED CONNECTLING m’(:'n
1 —— Modern
, : Equipment Company
b ——— planning . . . engineering . . . manufocturing .
/ : OPEN MOLES .« UNLESS OTHERVISE MOTED BOX 993, PORT VASHINGTDN, VISCUNSIN 53074 0993
71 DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES TELEPHONE: 414-284-9431  FAX: 414-284-3433

- UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED -

AN ALCO INDUSTRIES INC. CO.

ADDCD FI

SIZE HACH
TRNDER 12" 010 * 1/3%"
12- 10 24" — 820 35 % [ A
247 10 46 032 ¥ 3/32"
467 70 727 | AS SPECIFIED | % 1/®°
coen, 72 70 240" | _AS SPECIFIED | % 174°
S DVER 240’ | AS SPECIFIED | % 3/€”

REVISIONS

A ALL MACHINED SURFACES '8y
CHAMFER AND WELD PREP'S #2 1/2°
CORNER RADIL 06°
BREAK ALL CORNERS AND REMOVE ALL BURRS

FAE W0 PROJ. 2180 W20914001

-_
A B VELD ARV T LOCATION
\VElS' st “Sr/or7 w-2a-od oo COVER 2500 SLIDE BRN
DRAWVN BY TE | CHECKED BY DATE SHELT M
P 6-13-59{0FZ 6-15- 1\ OF 2

SMEa/40 = 10
(CNTRACT 98- 8803

PUOT PATE REFERDVES  2180-2081-4 DVWG.
s | | NO |2180 2091-4-001




MATERIAL LIST

| ND. REQ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION WT.
A 1 1 [9901-1535 HYD HOSE 1/2° X 1008° ¢CUT TO SUIT)
2 | 1 |9900-2786 TBG HYD 172° OD X 049" WALL X 496°
(CuT TO SuIT3
3| 4 |0273-0117-S FITTING DUST PLUG

GATES P/N 8QODADP

4 | 4 |0273-0116-5 FITTING QUICK DISCONNECT FEMALE 1/72°
GATES P/N BFGBA-BFP

S | 4 |0273-0114-S FITTING QUICK DISCONNECT NALE l/2°
GATES P/N BNMOBA-BFP

6 | 4 [0273-0115-S FITTING DUST CAP
2 GATES P/N 8a@paDnC

~ 7 | 4 [0273-0112-5 FITTING BULKHEAD UNION 1/2°
BRENNAN P/N 2706-08-08

@ | 22 (0273-0102-3 FITTING STANDARD NUT 1/2°
BRENNAN P/N 0304-08

E_l 9 | 8 [0273-0119-5 FITTING COUPLING 1/2° MALE JIC (37° FLARE)
-_4 e GATES P/N BCIT-BRMJ
I ' 10 | 2 [0273-0107-5 FITTING TUBE TEE 1/2°
e v h | BRENNAN P/N 2603-08-08-08
1
i I l | ﬂ |1 1| 9 [0273-0105-5 FITTING COUPLING 1/2° FEMALE JIC (37° FLARE) SWIVEL
' : I GATES P/N BC1T-8RFJX
g & ¥ oy
- ' 1 I 12 | 2 [0153-1046-5 VALVE FLOW LIMITING
l I T VONBERG VALVE P/N 28001-208-30 =
. -
e U h I - 13 | 2 [0273-0106-5 FITTING ORB. BOSS CONNECTOR 90 1/2°
I H i ' | BRENNAN P/N 6807-08-08-NVD
1
H | I | 14 | & [0273-0120-3 FITTING ADJUSTABLE ELBOV 90° 1/2°
IR P ] BRENNAN P/N 6801-08-08-NWD
1
l | I ! 15 | 2 [0273-0136-5 FITTING, STRAIGHT ADAPTOR MALE, 1/2°
i | i BRENNAN P/N 2404-08-08
[ ('
¢ 'y | 16 | 4 [0273-0123-5 FITTING TUBE ELBOV S0° 1/2°
l l I ! BRENNAN P/N 2500-08-08
g "y 17 | 4 [0273-0104-5 FITTING COUPLING 1/2° MALE °D° RING REUSABLE
’ | __ I .l . | GATES TYPE °T* P/N BCT1-BRMB
|
] - | | ' 18| 4 [p273-0118-5 FITTING COUPLING 1/2° MALE NPT
14 - = ] | GATES P/N BC1T-BRMP
1
l -~ - ’ H [ LG 19 | 2 [0273-0162-5 FITTING TUBE ELBOV 50° 1/2°
| , 11 BRENNAN P/N 6500-08-08
(4 Yy
b | Vo . P 20| 4 |0273-0161-5 FITTING TUBE ELBOV S0° 1/2°
A BRENNAN P/N 6501-08-08
1
- - ’ 2 21
p H
s 1
: = it 22
| 1 il
i
l 14
. 23
D h
! ! : ! 1 "
I | "o 24
. B 8%
i o ! 25
Ll
' | |
; N H A
i i N I I i A\
' i
I iy i _ : :f : | of )y
]
i N l| v‘l
| T d q '
| == === rr’ v* H
= b | _
| 7 | O s A .
h ! 1™
' (10 i HH —t e
1 1
Y 1. 1 il | /
] ;!
13) ¢ ' : |
| ———— e ! IL j l | 7
|| [ il N
" i ! =
[} i |
PRGN || NPT o : —
150 P ——
- —— AT S A—— S ——— i S —— S S— T | N | == R AN AR U W — —_———
@ MATERIAL SPECIFICATION NOTES
8 S L6 )20 GENERAL_ERECTION & ASSEMBLY NOTES D AL STEOL SHALL CONDRM TO STANDARDS FOR MINIMUM MECHANICAL
1 EAECTOR TO FIELD CHECK AND VERITY ACCURACY [F PLAN AND PROPERTEES. A0 BALL BE FABRICATLD IN acCORMMNCE WTTH THE
TILT CYLINDER EXTEND (TE> SEAR RORRE AL RO P B P AL ST Bkl e T ML KTy G TR e
LIFT CYLINDER EXTEND (LE) 2 m“,m AL PIECE as N EQUIPYONT AGADST R A s ot
i D‘wm“lm -Am "g et g s ? %’E&m‘.‘?ﬁ ‘;r:‘n:mu T0 AISC FOR ‘S%‘.
TILT CYLINDER RETRACT (TR) ’"‘ &“ﬁ%‘-‘.&%%{é%?&“ﬁ'ﬁ“&'&‘fm‘ 'n% e FABRICATION AN ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FUR BUILDINGS.
LIFT CYLINDER RETRACT (LR GROUTING, IM ACCORDANCE VITH CURRENT ALSC ERECTIDN STANDARDS. S AISC STANDARD VELDING SYNSOLS VILL BE USED FOR THE BCSIGMATIDN OF VELDS.
Axnmmmmmwrmnmm ouwmrmmmmm!“wm
WIN ACCEPTED STRUCTURAL FABRICATION TOLERANCES. 70 SERIES CLECTROPES UNLESS DTHERVISE SPECIFIED.
Suoe DdEI A
SHOP IS TO WRITE ‘TE’, “TR’, “LE’, & ‘LR’ Equ:,oment Company
ON HOSE BULKHEAD MOUNTING PLATE WITH
BLACK PERMANENT MARKER. planning . . . engineering . . . manufocturing .
OPEN WOLES - warss MITED BOX 993, PORT VﬁSHINGTDN, VISC[]NS]N 53074-09‘33
DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES TELEPHONE: 414-284-9431 FAX: 414-284-9433
- UNLESS DTHERVISE SPECIFIED - AN ALCO INDUSTRIES INC. CO.
SIZE HACHINED | FRACTIONAL
UNDER 12” 010 T /32" s 5815-5025-4
I3 020 T 1/16"
. 247 10 4€° ; T 3/32° VAS G35 LONG EEChTION =
48° 10 72° | AS SPECIFIED x 1/8° LY STARK 9/10/99 pescurnion PIPING HYDRAULIC
THIS DRAVING IS THE CONFIDENTIAL PROPERTY OF MODERN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, 72°_TD 240° AS _SPECIFIED 2 1/74°
N COELBENCE UNDER AGREDMENT THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN —OVER 240" | AS SPECIFIED T30 REVISIONS DRAVN BY DATE | GEOTD BY DATE SELT W0
IS TO BE CONSIDERED PROPRIETARY, AND THAT THE DRAVING IS NOT TO BC STARK es22r99|0F 2 624 .
aND VILL BE RETURMED UPON REQUEST. THE DRAVING IS ALST WOT ALL MACHINED SURFACES '23/ rur @ PROJ. 2680 #14114000
70 BC COPILD, OR OTHERVIST DISPUSED OF VITHIUT OUR VRITTEN CONSINT AND G "
IS BT T0 BCUSED N VHOLE DX I PART VITAUT DR CONSTHNT FDR THE MAKD CHAMFER AND VELD PREP'S #2 1/2 HoT BATE RGeS, D\JG
O DTHCR DAVIGS, PRIXTS 1 IEVICES THADTRD DESE CODITIDN A AGREED CORNER RADIL 06° 2680-1411-4
TO BY THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS DRAVING DR BREAK ALL CORNERS AND REMOVE ALL BURRS|(6/24/99




LIFT CYLINDER

-

1530

COUNTERBALANCE VALVE

L

QUICK DISCONNECT
WITH DOUBLE CHECK

-
|

e

SAE-8
3/4-16 “0-RING”
PORTS

£

FLOV LIMITING VALVES \

ndn

/ st \

r= e
- = . F '
I e ll o = I—J I
== |kl
O _ 9
QUICK DISCONNECT /C)\
WITH DOUBLE CHECK

AE-8
3/4-16 “0-RING®
PORTS

@ MANIFOLD
2> STATIDN

DUAL FLOW CONTRDL
MODULE

—

HYDRAULIC
POWER SUPPLY
REF. D154-0151-5

l\ﬂ
L/
r—m
|
L

U

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
3 POSITION, SPRING CENTER, DOUBLE SOLENDID, 120 VAC

WITH MANUAL OVERRIDE

|

I SIGHT GLASS

w/ NEEDLE VALVES

BALL VALVE

0]

0-3000 PSI
PRESSURE

GAUGE

®

S HP.

ELECTRIC MOTOR
2307460V, 3 PH, 60Hz

1800 RPM

BETRZ

R T

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE
3 POSITION, SPRING CENTER, DOUBLE SOLENOID, 120 VAC
WITH MANUAL OVERRIDE

HEAT EXCHANGER
(MOUNTED BEHIND MOTOR

@ AIR IN
CHECK
VALVE AIR OUT
I 7 GPM

HYD. PUMP

@

®

RETURN LINE 6><

® &

LOV LEVEL
SVITCH

<

FILTER

@30 GALLON L-SHAPE HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

®

RELIEF VALVE
0-3500 PSI
FACTORY SET
AT 1000 PSI

DUAL FLDOW CONTROL
MODULE

BILL OF MATERIALS

ITEM | QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 VL3D VESCOR RESERVOIR — "L" SHAPED - 30 GAL
2 1 40CP-1-5-18 ELECTRIC MOTOR — 5HP/1BOOR/230/460/60/3
S 1 F3-V10-1S55—-1A20 VICKERS FIXED VANE PUMP — 7 GPM

4 1 1960 VESCOR PUMP/MOTOR ADAPTOR

B 1 P10-1-100 FLOW—EZY STRAINER

6 1 DS8P1-06—5-11 VICKERS CHECK VALVE

7 1 213532.51/4LM0O—3000 PSI/BAR WIKA PRESSURE GAUGE

8 1 RM-19-22 THERMAL TRANSFER HEAT EXCHANGER

9 1 F315CN210QM250M4M41 PARKER RETURN FILTER — 10 MICRON

10 1 ADO3S042S/C DAMAN MANIFOLD — 4 STATION/SERIES - D03

N 11 1 RV1—-10V-S-0-35 VICKERS RELIEF VALVE (500-3500 PSI)

12 2 DGMFN—3-Y—-A2W—-B2W—41 VICKERS FLOW CONTROL VALVE

13 2 DG4V—-3S-2A-MU-B5-60 VICKERS DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE

14 1 VP500P—-12 PARKER 3/4" NPT BRASS LOCKING BALL VALVE
15 2 ADQO3CPS DAMAN SERIES COVER PLATE

16 1 VP500P—-8 PARKER 1/2" NPT BRASS LOCKING BALL VALVE
17 1 GF400S PARKER GAUGE SNUBBER

18 1 G606—-05—-A—1 LUBE DEVICES SIGHT GAUGE WITH NEEDLE VALVEY

2\ 19 1 35651 GEMS LOW LEVEL SWITCH
NOTES!

1> PIPING CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY AND FIELD INSTALL
HYDRAULIC HOSE FLOOR PROTECTION COVER WHEN
INSTALLING THE HOSES BETWEEN THE HYDRAULIC

POWER SUPPLY AND THE CHARGER.
2> ADJUST HOSE LENGTH TO SUIT.

HOSE SUPPLIED

BY MECD WITH REMOVABLE/REUSABLE END FITTINGS.

3> REFERENCE DRAWING #2680-1411-4

FOR CHARGER PIPING.

4) REFERENCE DRAWING #5B15-3025-4 FOR CHARGER ASSEMBLY.

HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS DESIGNED

FOR USE WITH QUINTOLUBRIC 822 SERIES
SUPPLIED BY MODERN EQUIPMENT (822-300>

(160° ¥ RECOMMENDED MAX. OP. TEMP.)

UNIT TO BE COMPATIBLE WTH
QUINTOLUBRIC 822 SYNTHETIC FLUID

THIS AN _OTHER INFDRMATION FROM RITTER PROVIDE
DUCT

TESTING, IS SouELY RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING THE FINAL
SELECTIGN THE SYSTEM AND CDMPONENTS AND
ASSURING THAY ALL PERFORMANCI AND WARN!NC
REOUIREMENTS  OF ThE ASBLIGATION ARE MET

Modern:.... .,

planning . . . engineering . . . manufociuring .

BOX 993 PORT \JASHINGTEN \JISCMS!N 53074 0993
TELEPHONE: 414-284-9431  FAX: 414-2B4-9433
AN ALCO INDUSTRIES INC. CO.

ron S81S-5023-4

LOCATION -

sescaprmy PIPING SCHEMATIC

PLOT DATE FLE MO

09/27/99 Irm:u 2680 #14104000

BRAVN BY \TE | CEDED BY DATE SHEET MO
STARK &/21. MTJ. /24,

MLV TS,
DTRAT 958809

DVG |2680 1410-4

THESE DESIGNS ARE SUBMITTED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THEY
CANNOT BE COPIED CR USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS PERMISSION
OF RITTER ENGINEERING CO.

RITTER £ o
ENGINEERING § @% s

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

COMPANY it

ToL
MACHINING * .010
FABRICATION * 020

LADELPHIA

BLOOMINGTON
MODERN EQUIPMENT COMPANY. INC.
HYDRAULIC LIFT AND TILT DEVICE

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM SCHEMATIC

A . (1) WAS 0-3600 PS MAT.
P/N RY1-10¥-5-0~36 STARK (MELO)
ST/ | o e (15) P18 (RTTER) ST R PID [crecx P.JB,
A | s/ases | T (D was c-1800 b swax (veco) S I = 17789
P/N RVI-10V-5-0-18 __ P8 (RITTER) SeAE N.T.S. [owsze D jou 6/17/9
No. oaTE cance S C
e P A, 813190




1172

-
. e |
i 64 1/4° ; ’
S6 3/4° g“

70"
60 172"

41 174

3

|
|
|
by

31 1/8°
FORK CENTERS
39
INSIDE OF SHELL

60 1/4°

4

] CABLE TRACK
1

15/16* DIA,
ANCHDOR HOLES
BOLT AS REQUIRED
BY ERECTOR

&)y

INSIDE DF CHARGER FRAME

14 SHIM
1/2* ADDITIONAL

SHIM PROVIDED

374" DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
BY INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR
USE CHARGER BASE AS TEMPLATE

SECTION “A-A°
CTYPICAL 4 PLACESY

6'-1 11/16"

NOTES:
1) REFERENCE DRAWING #2680-1410-4
FOR HYDRAULIC PIPING SCHEMATIC.
2) CHARGE BUCKET CAPACITY = 1,000 lbs. / 14 cu Ft.

3) CHARGER IS TD BE FULLY ASSEMBLED
AND TESTED UNDER NORMAL LOAD CONDITIONS,

4) HYDRAULIC FLUID (ITEM XX3 IS TO BE,
QUINTOLUBRIC 822-300 OR EQUIVALENT

S) CHARGER CYCLE TIMES € 5 1/2 GPM
BUCKET LIFT EXTEND = 24 SEC.
BUCKET DUMP EXTEND = 1S SEC.
BUCKET DUMP RETRACT = 12 SEC

BUCKET LIFT RETRACT = 20 SEC.

TOTAL APROX. CYCLE TIME = 71 SEC

6) LIFT CYLINDER (1>
40° STROKE A 4° DIA. BORE X 2 1/2° DIA. ROD

TILT CYLINDER ¢
16° STROKE X 3 1/2° DIA. BORE X 1 1/2° DIA. ROD

7) SEE INSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR BUCKET LOCK
ARRANGEMENT RELEASE.

DO NOT FORCE BUCKET DECENT
BUCKET TRAVEL WILL LOCK IF
LIFT CHAINS ARE NOT IN TENSION

43 1/4°

ADJUST CHAINS EQUALLY SO
SPROCKET SHAFT ITEM (3>
IS LEVEL.

MATERIAL LIST MATERIAL LIST
E__m PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION wT. _!Lﬂﬂg PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION WT.
36| 4 |9903-1004 NUT HEX FULL 1/4-20NC 1| 1 |0042-0074-4 FRAME HYDRAULIC CHARGER
37| 2 (0148-0102-S NAME PLATE 2| 1 |2320-1007-4 BUCKET CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
38| 2 |0148-0103-S NAME PLATE 3| 1 |2320-1006-3 LIFT CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
39| 2 |0148-D104-S NAME PLATE 4 | 1 |0115-0127-3-001 GUARD LEFT HAND
40| 2 |0148-0118-5 NAME PLATE S| 1 |0115-0127-3-002 GUARD RIGHT HAND
41 | 2 |0148-D05S1-2 NAME PLATE 6 | 12 |9903-1192 SCR CAP 1/72-13NC X 1 1/2
42 PUNCH 3/16° HIGK LETTERS 7 | 12 |9903-1476 LOCK WASHER 1/2°
43| . | MODEL + 5815-5025-4 8 | 12 |9%03-1007 NUT HEX FULL 1/72-13NC
44 CONT. # 958809 9 | 1 |0017-0012-3-001 TRIP
45 SERIAL KCHG309 10 | 1 |0017-0012-3-002 TRIP
46 . SIZE « 1000# CAP 11 | 1 |0017-0012-3-003 PIN
47 | 32 |9903-1153 SCR CAP 1/4-20NC X | GRDS 12| 1 |0017-0012-3-004 TRIP
48 | 8 [9903-1154 SCR CAP 1/4-20NC X 1 1/4 13 { 1 |0019-0683-5 BEARING
49 | 40 (99031447 FLAT WASHER 1747 14 | 1 |0070-0096-S SPRING
S0 | 40 [9903-1444 LOCK WASHER 1/4° 15 | 3 [0003-0317-S LIMIT SWITCH
S1 | 40 [9903-1004 NUT HEX FULL 1/4-20NC 16 | 12 |9903-1423 SCR M RDHD BI10-24NC X 2
S2 | 2 |0028-1004-2 BRACKET 17 | 12 |9903-1444 FLAT WASHER 174°
S3| 1 |0133-0008-3-001 LocK 18 | 12 |9903-1472 LOCK WASHER 1/4°
54| 1 |0139-0008-3-002 LINK 19 | 12 |9903-1066 NUT HEX FULL #10-24NC
35| 1 |0077-0320-1 SPACER 20| 1 |0B1S-0166-S CABLE CARRIER X B9 3/4° 34 LINKS)
S6 | 1 |0005-D157-2 PIN 21| 4 |9903-1323 SCR FLHD 5/16-1BNC X 1 1/2
57| 2 |013-ms-S CHAIN H#100 X 130° (104 PITCHES) 22| 4 [9903-1474 LOCK WASHER S/16°
S8 | 4 |0113-D116-5 CHAIN CONNECTING LINK 23| 4 |9903-1005 HEX NUT S5/16-1BNC
59| 2 |on3-mm7-s CHAIN ‘CONNECTION LINK 24| 2 |9%03-1225 SCR CAP 3/4-10NC X 2 /2
60| 1 |0070-0089-S SPRING 25| 4 (9903-1032 NUT HEX JAM 3/4-10NC
61| 1 |0057-D004-3-007 CYLINDER 26| 4 |0173-0062-1 SHIM
62 | 2 |000S5-D092-2-082 PIN 27| 1 |02268-02686-5-129 ENCLOSURE
63| 1 |2680-1411-4 PIPING HYDRAULIC 28| 1 |0228-0286-5-091 SUB PANEL
64 | 1 |0154-D151-5 HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT 29| 10 |9902-1267 EMM EA-1 600 VOLT TERM BLK
65 | SS |0156-0052-5 OIL LUBRICANT 30| 1 [9902-1266 EMM 600 VOLT END BARP
66 | 8 |9903-1034 NUT HEX JAM 1-8NC 31| 2 [9902-125% ANCHOR EMM EC2
67 | 5 |9903-1451 FLAT WASHER 1° 32| 1 |9902-1257 TRACK MOUNT X 12°
68 | 4 |9900-1018 L3IX3IXxiwexe 33| 4 |9903-1154 SCR CAP 1/74-20NC X 1 1/4
69| 1 [9920-0003 LABOR AND MATERIAL TO WIRE 34| 4 |9903-1473 LOCK WASHER 1/4°
70 |REF |2680-1410-4 HYDRAULIC PIPING SCHEMATIC 35| 4 [9903-1444 FLAT WASHER 174°
71| 1 |2165-1161-1 CONTROLS WIRING CHARGER

5
S 1/8° GAP UNDER NORMAL LOAD
R o ADJUST WITH THREADED PIN 61
1 I ITEM (563 AS REQUIRED.
= — 57 ITEM (S3) MUST INTERFERE
| S4 WITH CHARGER FRAME WHEN
i CHAIN IS “SLACK”. S4 s7)s8
} 1
} 59 ] 9 ~ l
)
x 66 )53 !
1 ‘ l
[} ! 1
N é 59 I
-
[ N
1 u g b : !
4 < <
~ N ‘ [T =3 = 60)SS !
eooe LIFT EXTEND 2 %5 K 0 l
LIMIT 5 < A f
F < g a (6766 )s6 !
00000 : |
ip en e : (&)
/ : ' '
. | 0000 1 |
— NS
- izl be & & !
& 4 olw
o e y(——
— Ha e e e
o
=
» SECTION ‘A-A” SECTION “B-B°
é €1 1/2 X SCALE) €1 172 X SCALE)
» MATERIAL S_PEC]FICATKDN NOTES
B e e e e R A R e FRASTIEE (7 TUE ARERICAN DETITUTE B FIELL CONSTRUCTION
SUPPORTS FOR EQUIPMENT PRIDR TO START OF ERECTION D#ﬁ#&fﬁw @R LATEST EDITION
2 ERECTOR TO OHECK AL o>
FIECE MARKS OV EUINENT AGARG: STANBARDS FOR HOTUN
THOSE mmwwcum rﬁm % S‘FAZ“"W%": 3 AL BOLTS SHALL Ws v 'ﬁ’u
- %ﬂvﬂr{mﬂ&m, ‘Nﬂf;}‘!’h FINAL nr—w.'rm Wm% 2 FABRICATION AND I:Eﬁr'nlﬂ‘ OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FUR BURLDINGS.
GROUTING, IN ACCORDANCE VITH CURRENT ALSC ERECTIDN STANDARDS. D AISC STANBARD VELDUG S VILL BE USED FOR THE BESIGNATION OF VELDS.
5 zz L-h 4 FADRICATOR TO ASSURE ACCURACY DF FABRICATED CIMPININTS, 6 AL P AND FIELD VELDED CONECTIONS SHALL DE MARE VITH
=] ,..,E WITHIN ACCEPTED STRUCTURAL FABRICATION TOLERANCES. £70 SERIES ELECTRODES UNMLESS SPECIFIED.
o> . = =
ey ¥52 LIFT RETRACT
U At R odern
5B F.s Equipment Company
5 Sz planning . . . engineering . . . manufocturing . . . erection
a - OPEN WOLES UNLESS OTHERVISE MOTED BOX 993, PORT WASHINGTON, WISCONSIN 53074-0993
DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES TELEPHONE: 414-284-9431  FAX: 414-284-9433
1 S SR I - UNLESS OTHERVISE SPECIFIED - AN ALCO INDUSTRIES INC. CO.
SIZE WACHINED | FRACTIONAL
UNDER_12° .010 1 1/32° ror SANDEN INTERNATIONAL CUSA), INC.
@ 12" TQ 4~ 020 T 17167
2-10 1/8° 1 SHIM REQUIRED 24 10 48° 2 3735 A - incatmy WYLIE, TEXAS
1/72° ADDITIONAL SHIM— 48” 10 72° | AS SPECIFIED 2 1/8° MTJ/7J. HUCK 9/24/9% pescreriy HYDRAULIC CHARGER FOR AL-2500
PROVIZED T g A e o O A AR T R Revisios
5'-8 1/4° J2 1/4; {S 70 DC_CONSIDERED PROPRICTARY, AND THAT THE ERAVING IS N7 10 BT OVER 240’ | AS SPECIFIED : 378 A N BATE [ CHEGRED: BT "12‘:4 LT
REPRODUCED AND VILL DE RETURND UPOW REQUEST. THE DRAVDNG IS gt ALL MACHINED SURFACES 123/ fUE W PROJ. SB1S #50254001 STARK 6/11/99|MTJ s
TO BE COPLED, OR OTHERVIST DISPOSED OF VITHOUT OUR VRITTEN CONSENT AXD N SCALL, N
e o e s | PR MG TR V[T e e |s815-s025-4 e
70 BY THE ACCEPTARCE 07 THIS DRAVING OR PR BREAK ALL CORNERS AND REMOVE ALL BURRS | (9/23/99 . NO. CINTRACT 999809






